

Listed on: 15.07.2014  
Ld. Registra's Court No: 2  
Item No:

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5525 OF 2012

Bank of Baroda & Anr. ...Appellants  
-Versus-  
G. Palani & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 1209 of 2007.

It is submitted that there are 22 Respondents . Respondent Nos. 1 to 17 are represented through Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate. Respondent No. 19 is represented by M/s. Mitter & Mitter co., Advocates. Service is complete on Respondent No. 18 through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 19 is represented through M/s. Mitter & Mitter co., Advocates. Respondent Nos. 20 to 22 are represented by Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for both the Partner have not filed Statement of Case till date.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to Mr. Pramod Agarwal, Advocate.  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk