

\
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17828-17832/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.47033/2001,WP
No.47034/2001WP No.47035/2001WP No.47036/2001 dated 08/03/2012 in WA
No.590/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks in the special leave
petitions as also in the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 18139/12 & SLP (C) Nos. 20661-20668/12.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|