

LISTED ON 06.01.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 4

SECTION IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 229-456
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3026-3253 OF 2013

Vijaya Bank

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Smt. Suvasini S. Shetty Etc. Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate for the respondents has on 25.11.2013 filed an application for directions praying to direct Appellant Vijaya Bank to settle the pensionary benefits of their employees who have availed VRS, 2000 scheme.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate representing to some of respondents has on 13.12.2013 filed a letter with copy of death certificate stating therein that respondent no. 176 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3036-3250/2013, respondent no. 3 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3030-3032/2013 and respondent no. 39 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3036-3250/2013 have died but counsel for the Appellants has not taken steps on their behalf till date.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-