

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15640-15808/2013

STATE BANK OF MYSORE AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G. SRINIVAS PRASAD ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.  
Dr. Puran Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Office report indicates that the spare copy and process fee are in deficit. The office report further indicates that there are 169 respondents and the process fee of Rs.1600/- has been remitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by order dated 27.9.2013 the supply of additional paper book for service upon the unrepresented respondents was dispensed with. Hence there is no deficit regarding the spare copy.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that eight respondents are appearing through counsel and another respondent is the caveator. Hence the process ..2/-

Item No.24 - 2 -

fee remitted by him is correct. In the light of above, issue fresh notice. Await return of notice. The served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 15.7.2014.

| mg | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | | Registrar |