

Listed on: 22.07.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 13

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.6254 of 2012

All India Retd. Bank Emp. Assn. & Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 31 Respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 17 and 19 to 30. Respondent Nos. 2 to 16, 19, 21 to 23, 25, 26, 28 and 30 as M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocate and Respondent Nos. 17 and 20 as represented by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 24, 27 and 29 so far, though served with notice.

Certificate of Service is awaited , in respect of Respondent No. 18 and Respondent No. 31 has expressed as per certificate of service received from the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that, counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for the appearing respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 18 and 31.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate
2. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
3. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.