

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6254/2012

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Devika Mishra,Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Gaggar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that Respondent No. 31 has expired. The learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file an application for substitution to bring on record his legal representatives within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Await the return of the Certificate of Service of notice sent to the Respondent No. 8. A reminder shall be issued.

The office report further is that the appearing respondents have not filed the statement of case so far although on 12.3.2013 they were notified to do so. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

Await orders.

Date: 2014.07.25

10:49:42 IST

List thereafter.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg