

LISTING ON 25.08.2014

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 13346 OF
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Bank of Mysore

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Smt. Kamalakshi Mahabala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.03.2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP No. 52331 of 2003.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3257-3262 of 2013 (Main Civil Appeal No. 5525 of 2012) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to grant the leave and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 20.07.2012 is enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR