

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 13346/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2011
in WPC No. 52331/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAKSHI MAHABALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Ramdas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sawkar, Adv.
Mr. Harish, Adv.
Mr. Amith. J., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.5611 of 2012.

Filing of additional copy of the paper books is dispensed
with till such time the respondents enter appearance.

Issue notice in the prayer for interim relief as also in the
application for condonation of delay.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER