

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20661-20668/2012

CANARA BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHRI VENUGOPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23773/2012  
SLP(C) No. 23777-23797/2012  
SLP(C) No. 23848/2012  
SLP(C) No. 24851/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.  
Ms.Aakriti Jain,adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sandeep Maktala,adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Ms.Ritika,adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.  
Mr.M.Khairati,adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20661-20668/2012

The office report states that although by order

dated

Signature Not Verified

26.02.2014

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

of this Court, last opportunity was given

to the

Date: 2014.09.19

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service

15:06:16 IST

Reason:

.....2

ITEM NO.32

-2-

of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the  
needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall

be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

The office report further states that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.5,6,12-14, 18-20, 24, 28-31, 33, 37, 39, 46, 49-51, 54 & 55 in SLP(C) Nos.20661-20664/12 and the respondent Nos.1-20, 22-28, 30-39, 41, 43-47, 85, 86 and 94 in SLP(C) Nos.20665-20668/2012 have filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.46 in SLP(C) No.20665-20668/12. Ld.counsel shall do the needful within a period of three weeks.

Mr.S.Rajappa, Ld.advocate seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents whom he represents.

SLP(C) Nos.23773/2012  
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Ld.counsel appears for some of the respondents. Ld.counsel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 3,4,7 and 10 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided. The other served respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.23777-797/2012

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

.....3

ITEM NO.32

-3-

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.23848/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.24851/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 4.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB