

LISTING ON 08.12.2014  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 19

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32827-32962 AND  
32466-32559 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Bank of Mysore

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Sri Anantharamana K.R. & Ors., Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NOS. 32827-32962 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment dated 21.02.2013 passed by the Division Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Appeal No. 1925-2060 of 2012 (S-RES).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 3026-3253 of 2013 (main matter CA No. 5525/2012 arising out of SLP(C) No. 24889/2011) involving similar issues are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2011 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 16.09.2011 enclosed).

SLP(C) NOS. 32466-32559 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment dated 25.02.2013 passed by the Division Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Appeal No. 2061-2154 of 2012 (S-RES).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 32827-32962 of 2014 arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP(C) NOS. 32827-32962 AND 32466-32559 OF 2014

The applications for condonation of delay in refiling the SLPs were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10.02.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of juveniles within four weeks from today.”*

It is submitted that upon depositing the amount of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, SLP has been registered.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

Copy to:  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate  
R/o B-98, Sector 14, Noida – 201301

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd