

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6254/2012

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of memo of parties and c/delay)

Date : 05/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
For Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the amendment in Rules, statement of case need not be filed by respondents now.

Issue notice to the proposed LRs.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(RAJESH DHAM)
Court Master