

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Application for amendment of memorandum of parties and
condonation of delay)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL No.6254 of 2012

All India Retd. Bank Emp. Assn. & Ors.	...Appellants
Versus	
Union Of India & Ors.	...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application for amendment of memorandum of parties and condonation of delay(Regd.as I.A Nos.1 and 2)were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 05.01.2015 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the amendment in Rules, statement of case need not be filed by respondents now.

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs."

It is further submitted that as directed above, notice has been issued to all the three proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.31 by Regd. A.D on 03.02.2015 but neither AD cards nor unserved envelopes have been received back so far.

It is further submitted that there are 31 Respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents.

It is further submitted that, counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for the appearing respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate
2. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
3. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi