

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6254/2012

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties and c/delay)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 23773/2012
- SLP(C) No. 23777-23797/2012
- SLP(C) No. 23848/2012
- SLP(C) No. 24851/2012
- C.A. No. 3026-3253/2013
- (With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

- Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
- Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
- Ms.Khushbu Sahu,adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. O. P. Gaggar,Adv.
- Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.
- M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
- Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
- Ms.Jennifer John,adv.
- Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.10  
13:56:29 IST  
Reason:

Civil Appeal No.6254/2012

Await service in respect of Lr. of deceased respondent No.31  
.....2

In the meantime, Ld.counsel for the petitioner to give effect to the service of these Lrs. through dasti notice.

SLP(C) Nos.23773, 23777-797, 23848 & 23773/2012

Await service in respect of all the unserved respondents.

Civil Appeal No.3026-3253/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed applications for substitution on behalf of respondent No.3 in C.A.No.3030-32/13, respondent No.39 in C.A.No.3036-50/13 and respondent No.176 in C.A.No.3036-50/2013 but the same are defective. Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects as last opportunity.

Post the matter again on 15.09.2015.

( SURAJIT DEY )  
Registrar

SB