

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6254/2012

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties and c/delay)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23773/2012

SLP(C) No. 23777-23797/2012

SLP(C) No. 23848/2012

SLP(C) No. 24851/2012

C.A. No. 3026-3253/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms.Khushbu Sahu,adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aditya Gaggar,Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Ms.Jennifer John,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

.....2

Mr.Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan,Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.6254/2012

The office report is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. By order dated 05.01.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, it has been directed that in view of the amendments in Rules, statement of case need not be filed by respondents now. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under rules.

SLP(C) No.23773/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. Filing of the spare copy is exempted.

SLP(C) No.23777-23797/2012

Notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents through the concerned Court.

SLP(C) No.23848/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.1 & 4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) No.24851/2012

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 02.12.2015.

Civil Appeal No.3026-3253/2013

The office report indicates that although by order dated 08.07.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.3 in C.A.No.3030-32/13, the respondent No.39 in C.A.No.3036-50/13 and the respondent No.176 in C.A.No.3036-50/2013, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB