

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6254/2012

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For amendment of memo of parties and c/delay in filing appln. for amendment of memo of parties)

Date : 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the applicant as well as
learned counsel for the respondents.Delay in filing application for amendment of memo of
parties is condoned.The application for amendment of memo of parties is
not opposed and it is ordered as prayed for.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER