

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17-24/2015, I.A. 25-32/2015, I.A. 41-48/2015, I.A. 33-40/2015
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos.20661-20668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012
in WA No. 4256/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No. 4257/2011,08/03/2012 in WA
No. 4258/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No. 4259/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No.
5202/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No. 5203/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No.
5204/2011,08/03/2012 in WA No. 5205/2011 passed by the High Court
of Karnataka at Bangalore)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHRI VENUGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of L.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.12.03

16:58:53 IST

Reason:

granted further three weeks' time to file affidavit of
service and for removing defects as pointed out by the
Registry.

2

List after three weeks.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master