

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3026-3253/2013

VIJAYA BANK AND OTHERS ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUVASINI S. SHETTY AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Amith J., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On perusal of the office report, it transpires that certain applications have been filed seeking substitution of respondent No.3 in C.A. Nos.3030-32/2013 and deceased respondent Nos. 39 & 176 in C.A. Nos.3036-50/2013.

Let defects be made good within four weeks hence.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.03.04  
16:46:55 IST  
Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER