

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23773/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4548/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh B. Dial, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file application for substituted service.

As prayed for, learned counsel is granted four weeks' time to file the same.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR