

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23777-23797/2012

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D S R E E N I V A S A M U R T H I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

C.A. No. 3257-3262/2013

C.A. No. 8357/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kunal Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23777-23797/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1,3-9, 16 & 21.

.....2

Civil Appeal No.8357/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant has taken fresh steps, but he has not filed the fresh address of the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Four weeks time as last chance is given to file the same.

Civil Appeal No.3257-62/2013

The respondent No.5 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

List the matter again on 26.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB