

\214ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.57-58/2016, and I.A. Nos.59-65/2016 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20661-20668/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012  
in WA No. 4256/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4257/2011 08/03/2012 in WA  
No. 4258/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4259/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No.  
5202/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5203/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No.  
5204/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5205/2011 passed by the High Court  
Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHRI VENUGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 30/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is  
granted two weeks&#39; time to file affidavit of service.

Put up thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master