

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

23777-23797/2012

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D SREENIVASA MURTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions as to dismissal of the writ
petition and substituted service and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Anand,Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh I.A. for paper publication is allowed in respect of
Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 9 and 16. Registry to process the matter
further as per rules.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the
petitioner for filing the proof of paper publication in respect of
respondent No. 21.

List again on 16.12. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG