

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15640-15808 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Bank of Mysore & Etc., Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
-Versus-
H.G. Srinivas Prasad, Etc., Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on Default dated 26.08.2016 in the matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 26.09.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass following Order:

“As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to comply with the Office Report.”

Accordingly, counsel for the petitioners was required to file Amended Cause Title and to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents and also to file application to bring on record the Lrs. in respect of deceased respondents, but the counsel has not done the needful despite being given six weeks' time as last chance vide the above quoted order.

Therefore, service is not complete upon Respondent Nos. 3, 9, 14, 18 & 19 in SLP(C) Nos. 15641-15667/13, Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 15676-15685/13, Respondent No. 11 in SLP(C) Nos. 15686-15715/13, Respondent No. 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 15726-15737/13, Respondent Nos. 5, 14 & 15 in SLP(C) Nos. 15738-15758/13, Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 15764-15778/13, Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 15779-15780/13, Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 15785-15796/13 and Respondent No. 11 in SLP(C) Nos. 15797-15808/13.

Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 15676-15685/2013, Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 15720-15725/2013, Respondent Nos. 2 & 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 15738-15758/2013 and Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 15761-15763/2013 are dead, but no steps to bring on record their Lrs. have been taken, so far.

The office report on default in the matters above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR