

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.95-188/2017, I.A.189-282/2017, I.A.283-376/2017,
I.A.377-470/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.11342-11435/2014

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAQHBOOL AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 26/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Applications from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER